## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO. : 7,247,374 B2

APPLICATION NO. : 10/462105 DATED : July 24, 2007

INVENTOR(S) : Gregory W. Haggquist

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

In the Specification

At Column 3, Line 7, should read as follows: On account of adsorption occurring at an undesirable early

At Column 3, Line 8, should read as follows: time whether or not the adsorbed substance was deleterious,

At Column 11, Line 32, should read as follows: the active particles as it is absorbed by the embedding

Signed and Sealed this Second Day of October, 2018

Andrei Iancu

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office